OLIVER MOORE
Team: Minnesota Golden Gophers
League: NCAA
Position: Center
Born: 22 JAN 2005
Height: 5.11ft or 180cm        
Weight: 176 lbs or 80kg     

Report Card – Excellent: 5, Very Good: 4.5, Good: 4, Above Average: 3.5, Average: 3 Below Average: 2, Poor: 1

Size/Strength		Good: 4
Skating		Excellent: 5
Shot/Scoring		Good: 4
Puckhandling		Very Good: 4.5
Physical Play		Good: 4
Offensive Play		Very Good: 4.5
Defensive Play	Very Good: 4.5
Hockey Sense		Very Good: 4.5
Competitiveness	Good: 4

Strengths
1.  Very fast and agile skating
2.  Strong awareness in all zones
3.  Amazingly quick hands and passing ability 

Area’s For Improvement
1. Size: Build More Muscle 
2. Needs slight improvement in shooting the puck quicker.
3. Begin checking more than he normally does even though he is great at withstanding hits.

Skill: 
A very quick and mobile playmaker who can play in any situation that can easily weave around and fool opponents.
 
Scouting Report: 
If a team is truly looking for a complete player with a very quick execution rate in any way or form, then Oliver Moore can definitely be that guy in a crucial way. What makes Oliver truly stand-out is that he has tremendous amount of speed whether he has, or he does not have the puck and can get to where he needs to be in no time. What is fantastic as well is that he uses his speed in certain points in time to fool his opponents due to his amazing offensive awareness as he has this ability to draw himself out of the play and use his jets to cruise around opponents like it is nothing for him. He has a very reliable defensive game to the point where he will have the desire to block shots a lot of the time, especially him being in proper positioning a lot on the penalty kill. Even though he is not the most physical player on the team, he will brush off hits very well and will stay in the play for a long period of time. His playmaking is outstanding due to him creating very strong chemistry around his teammates like Ryan Leonard being the shooter of the line, this is truly important to have strong synergy. One small aspect he will need to practice is that even though he is not meant to be a shooter, he does need to improve his quickness in his shooting considering the goaltender will telegraph his shooting. 
NHL Potential:  
Potential: 1st Line Center Playmaker who will play in any situation. 
Comparison and Player Type: Dylan Larkin, Playmaker
	Year
	Team
	GP 
	G 
	A 
	PTS 
	PIM 
	+/-

	21/22
	USA U18
	11
	2
	5
	7
	0
	7

	22/23
	USA U18
	61
	31
	44
	75
	26
	42



